[bookmark: _GoBack]Hello Sayville Families and Student-Athletes, 
The 2022-2023 Middle School SPRING athletic season will begin on Monday, March 27, 2023 for all 7th and 8th grade students.  
Season Dates: Monday, March 27, 2023 – Saturday, June 3, 2023
Please note that all student-athletes will be required to have an updated physical examination before the season begins and must be cleared by the school nurse prior to participating.  Families may choose to obtain a physical from their private care physician or choose to have a physical examination administered by the Sayville Public Schools appointed physician. 
**Students who do not have an updated physical examination and who are not cleared by the school nurse by March 27 will NOT be permitted to tryout.  
Private Care Physician: 
Families choosing to obtain a physical examination by their private care physician may upload a copy of the completed physical examination form when registering on Final Forms for the Early Winter athletic season: https://sayville-ny.finalforms.com/parents/login 
Please utilize the most up to date New York State Physical Examination Form, which can be found at: http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/documents/health-exam-form.pdf  
School Appointed Physician: 
Families choosing to obtain a physical examination from the Sayville School District physician may receive an examination on the dates below. 
**Please contact the Middle School Nurse’s Office to schedule a Physical Examination appointment: (631) 244-6670.
Middle School Nurse: Jennifer Riviello – jriviello@sayvilleschools.org
Physical Examination Dates: 
Date: Monday, March 20, 2023
Time: 1st Period – 7:50 a.m. 
Location: Sayville Middle School – Nurses Office 

REGISTRATION:
Final Forms: https://sayville-ny.finalforms.com/parents/login 
Please use the below attachment for assistance if you are a first time registrant:
Sayville Parent Playbook - New Enrollment.pdf 

REGISTRATION OPENS: Saturday, February 25, 2023 
REGISTRATION CLOSES: Sunday, March 26, 2023
 
**Both Parent/Guardian and student-athlete are required to complete all forms on Final Forms. 
_________________________________________________________________________________________








Middle School SPRING Sport Offerings and Coaches Contact Information: 

Softball
·  Head Coach: Julia DePompeo – jdepompeox21@gmail.com
 
Baseball
·  Head Coach: Tom Meier – tmeier@sayvilleschools.org
 
Boys’ Track
·  Head Coach: Erin Rymer – erymer@sayvilleschools.org
· Assistant Coach: Tara Felice – tfelice@sayvilleschools.org
Girls’ Track
· Head Coach: Christine Richter – crichter@sayvilleschools.org
· Assistant Coach: Jennifer Stewart – jstewart@sayvilleschools.org
Boys’ Tennis
· Head Coach: Kaitlyn Shore – kshore@sayvilleschools.org
Boys’ Lacrosse
· Head Coach: Matthew Slinkosky – mslinkosky@sayvilleschools.org
· Assistant Coach: Pete Gugliotta – petegugliotta@gmail.com
Girls’ Lacrosse
· Head Coach: Victoria Ross – vross@sayvilleschools.org
· Assistant Coach: Taylor Sackaris – tsackaris@sayvilleschools.org
Boys’ and Girls’ Swimming
· Coach: Daniel Cameron – dcameron@sayvilleschools.org
· Coach: Madison May – mmay2869@gmail.com



· Sayville Athletic Department 
· 631-244-6625 


Follow Sayville Athletics on Twitter: @SayvilleFlashes

Follow Sayville Athletics on Instagram: @SayvilleAthletics





